
 

 

Addendum No. 1 

Response to Question and Requests for Clarification, Interpretation, and 

Additional Information 

For: 

Request for Qualifications #2025-01 

Design-Build: Hydrogen Fuel Station 

Eastern Contra Costa Transit Authority 

Notice to Prospective Proposers 
Eastern Contra Costa Transit Authority’s (ECCTA) response to questions and requests for 

clarification, interpretation, and additional information, as set forth in the Information for 

Interested Firms section of the RFQ, page 8, “Interpretation of Contract Documents,” is attached 

and hereby incorporated into, and made part of, the RFQ solicitation for statements of 

qualifications (SOQs) from firms interested in providing design-build services to assist ECCTA 

with the design and installation of a hydrogen fueling station for use by buses powered with 

hydrogen fuel-cells, to be located at ECCTA’s facility in the City of Antioch, California. 

Office of the CEO 

February 19, 2024 

Encl: Mailing List 

 Bid Express Plan Holder list 

 Revised Key Dates page 

  



 

Additional Information and Clarifications 

ECCTA is seeking contractors that can also provide design services for the design and 

installation/construction of a complete hydrogen fueling facility, as generally indicated in the 

preliminary design documents and specifications. All references within the RFQ to “consultant” 

shall be understood as to mean “contractor.”   



 

Questions and Answers 

Q: Can ECCTA extend the deadline for questions by 48 hours? 

A: Yes. Interested firms can now submit questions until Friday, February 21, by 12:00 p.m. PST. A 

revised Key Dates sheet has been included as part of this addendum. 

  



 

Key Dates 

Hydrogen Fuel Station Consultant 

RFQ #2025-01 

RFQ Key Dates 

Task Date 

Request for Qualifications issue date: Friday, February 7 

Last day for questions: Wednesday, February 19Friday, February 21 

 by 12:00 p.m. 

Statement of Qualifications due date: Friday, March 7 by 12:00 p.m. 

Anticipated Short List RFP publication: Thursday, March 13 

Anticipated RFP publication date: Monday, April 21 



Company Contact Address City State Zip Email Phone

Elite Textile Trading LLC Amy Ge 300 Spectrum Center Dr Ste 400 Irvine CA 92618-4989 amy@elitetex.us (323) 300-8692

sandbox Sandy Cemada 16192 Coastal Hwy Lewes DE 19958-3608 sandbox.cmd@gmail.com (918) 352-6195

N/A Jason Helton 1212 Fiori Ave Modesto CA 95350-5503 jhelton26@gmail.com (209) 589-8973

PWXPress Mary Miller 1900 Coffeeport Rd, Jacksonville FL 32208 bids@pwxpress.com (408) 676-8941

Dom Ponsades Dom Ponsades 120 Broadway New York NY 10271-0002 dponsades@thorntontomasetti.com (971) 661-7800

Dodge Data and Analytics Swamy K 4300 Beltway Place Arlington TX 76018 s.kalyanaraman@construction.com (413) 376-7032

North America Procurement Council Eric Johnson PO Box 40445 Grand Junction CO 81504 sourcemanagement@napc.me (302) 450-1923

IMS Jennifer Tran 945 Hornblend Street Suite G San Diego CA 92109 nj@imsinfo.com (858) 490-8800

Trillium Elsebeth Kirby 2929 Allen Pkwy Houston TX 77019-2218 bids@trilliumcng.com (713) 332-5726

Arup US, Inc. Hazel Lee 77 Water St New York NY 10005-4401 hazel.lee@arup.com (212) 896-3000

Roebbelen Contracting, Inc.
Estimating 

Department
1241 Hawks Flight Court El Dorado Hills CA 95762 estimating@roebbelen.com (916) 939-4000

STV Incorporated Lauren Ormerod 11245 SE 6th St Bellevue WA 98004-6499 lauren.ormerod@stvinc.com (503) 479-2433

C. Overaa & Co. Larry Etcheverry 200 Parr Blvd Richmond CA 94801-1120 bids@overaa.com (510) 234-0926

BKF Engineers Jackie Martinez 4675 MacArthur Ct Newport Beach CA 92660-1875 jackiemartinez@bkf.com (949) 526-8481

Overaa Fernando Cervera 200 Parr Blvd Richmond CA 94801-1120 fernandoc@overaa.com (510) 754-5306

FASTECH Ross James 7050 Village Dr Buena Park CA 90621-2277 rjames@fastechus.com (800) 788-8815

Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical and 

Environmental Sciences Consultants
Kendra Bradshaw 475 Goddard Irvine CA 92618 kbradshaw@ninyoandmoore.com (949) 753-7070

AP2 Construction Consultancy Alfonzo Juarez 220 Nevada Way Boulder City NV 89005 alfonzo.juarez.tukmolgc@gmail.com (702) 293-8761

Kinley Construction Rob Thompson 3333 Michelson Dr Ste 300 Irvine CA 92612-1683 rthompson@kinleyconstruction.com (817) 461-2100

Lescure Company, Inc Eric Sewell 2301 Arnold Industrial Way Concord CA 94520-5374 esewell@lescurecompany.com (925) 283-2528

RFQ Design-Build Hydrogen Consultant

RFQ 2025-01

Bid Express Plan Holders



Company Contact Address City State Zip Email Phone

H2fM Americas Kristen Cleven clevenkm@airproducts.com

Celly Andrew Mahon 11745 Cude Cemetery Road Willis TX 77318 Andrew.Mahon@cellyH2.com

Clean Energy Fuels Alphonse Anderson Alphonse.anderson@cleanenergyfuels.com

Fastech Pete Pugnale Ppugnale@fastechus.com

Iwatani Paul Wilkens pwilkins@iwatani.com

Messer Wally Dubno wally.dubno@messer-us.com

GP Strategies Mike Mackey P.E. 2835 Progress Place Escondido CA 92029 mmackey@gpstrategies.com

Trillium Energy Kim Okafor kimberly.okafor@trilliumCNG.com

H Cycle, LLC Will Cox Will.Cox@hcycle.com

First Element, Inc. 5281 California Avenue, #260 Irvine CA 92617 info@firstelementfuel.com

Bay Area Builders Exchange Jeannie jeannie@bayareabx.com

SBTRC Southwest Region svtrcsouthwest@calasiancc.org

East Bay SCORE Steve Doran P.O. Box 429 Alameda CA 94501 steve.doran@scorevolunteer.org

East Bay SBDC 25800 Carlos Bee Boulevard, VBT 346 Hayward CA 94542 ebinfo@eastbaysbdc.org

AnewAmerica Women's Business Center Darleen Neel 1470 Fruitvale Ave., Suite 5 Oakland CA 94601 dneel@anewamerica.org

NorCal PTAC Taylor Bowes info@norcalptac.org
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